
 
 

P.O. Box 468 Bigfork, MT 406.257.1302 

Meeting and Key Deadline Dates 
August 2021 – August 2022* 

All meetings have Zoom or call-in options. Unless otherwise noticed, meetings will be at the Western Mountains 
Property Management office until May. After that, they will be at the Pavilion. All are Mountain Time.  

Deadlines are in bold type, likely meeting focus is in italics, agendas are to available in advance. 
 
August 17, 2021  Tuesday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (Organization) 
 
September 27, 2021           Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (Start budget planning) 
         
October 25, 2021   Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (Budget finalization) 
 
October 28, 2021  Thursday   2022 Budget distribution to members 
 
November 1, 2021   Monday    Deadline for budget receipt by members 
 
November 22, 2021  Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (Set 2022 dues level) 
 
November 29, 2021  Monday, 5 pm   2021 Dues Notice mailing to members 
 
December 1, 2021  Wednesday   Deadline, member 2022 dues notice receipt  
 
January 17, 2022  Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (Approval of YE 
            financial summary for members by 1/31) 
 
March 14, 2022  Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting 
 
May 16, 2022   Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting 
 
June 12, 2022  Sunday                     Members may begin receiving AM notices  
 
June 20, 2022   Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (AM planning) 
         
July 12, 2022   Tuesday   Deadline, member receipt of AM notices  
          
July 18, 2022   Monday, 5 pm   Board of Directors Meeting (Finalize AM plans) 
 
August 11, 2022  Thursday, 3 pm  Annual Meeting (AM)     
 
August 12, 2022  Friday, 3 pm   Board Meeting (new board organization) 
 
*As of 5-17-22, subject to change. Special meetings may be called with proper notice. Location and time of a specific 
meeting may be confirmed by calling Western Mountains Property Management at 406.257.1302. 


